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BELL

BREATHITT

FLOYD

FRANKLIN

HARLAN

HENDERSON

KNOTT

LESLIE

LETCHER

MARTIN

MCCREARY

MUHLENBERG

OHIO

County

8070339
8070410
8079008

8130380
8130406
8130413

8360461
8365657
8365672

8365659
8800271

8480282
8480305

8515012

8600380
8607021

8660329

8670495

8800230
8800272
8800273
8800279
8800280
8800281

8748006

8890147
8895020

8920116
8920117
8920119

Permit No

MA-7
MI-3
MI-14

MI-10
MI-13
MI-9

SU-4
RN-6
MI-11

RN-6
SU-4

MI-6
RN-1

MI-4

MI-10
MI-1

MI-6

MI-4

RN-6
SU-3
SU-3
SU-5
SU-3
SU-2

MI-4

MI-3
MI-15

MI-5
RN-1
MI-9

Type

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
REVELATION ENERGY LLC

LCC KENTUCKY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC

LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC

SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

INFINITY ENERGY, INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
B & W RESOURCES INC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY

REVELATION ENERGY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

REVELATION ENERGY LLC

KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC
THE MUHLENBERG COUNTY COAL
COMPANY LLC

WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC
THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

11/06/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018

11/29/2018
11/16/2018
11/13/2018

11/16/2018
11/19/2018
11/16/2018

11/19/2018
11/28/2018

11/28/2018
11/19/2018

11/01/2018

11/14/2018
11/19/2018

11/08/2018

11/21/2018

11/28/2018
11/19/2018
11/19/2018
11/07/2018
11/07/2018
11/08/2018

11/27/2018

11/09/2018
11/29/2018

11/13/2018
11/01/2018
11/27/2018

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

LONDON
LONDON
PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

FRANKFORT REGION
FRANKFORT REGION

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

LONDON

PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

Regional Office
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OHIO

PERRY

PIKE

County

8920122

8925013
8925015
8928010

8929002

8970511
8970595
8975143
8975153
8978062
8978063

8807043
8980607
8980620
8980775
8980805
8980814
8980984
8981000

8981018
8981020
8981026
8981027
8981028
8981034
8984085
8984350
8984354

8984486

Permit No

SU-1

SU-2
SU-1
SU-3

SU-1

RN-3
MI-8
RN-5
MI-11
RN-6
RN-4

SU-3
AM-4
MI-14
MI-8
RN-1
MI-5
RN-3
MI-1

SU-1
SU-4
SU-4
SU-5
SU-2
SU-5
MI-27
RN-7
MI-10

MI-7

Type

LLC
THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY
LLC
WESTERN KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC
WESTERN KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC
THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY
LLC
THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY
LLC

B & W RESOURCES INC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
BEAR BRANCH COAL LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
BEAR BRANCH COAL LLC

LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
APEX ENERGY INC
CAMBRIAN COAL LLC
BEECH CREEK COAL COMPANY, LLC
APEX ENERGY INC
APEX ENERGY INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
MC MINING LLC
KYZ ENERGY, LLC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
HIGH RIDGE MINING LLC

Permittee

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

11/01/2018

11/05/2018
11/07/2018
11/05/2018

11/01/2018

11/15/2018
11/09/2018
11/05/2018
11/08/2018
11/16/2018
11/19/2018

11/30/2018
11/15/2018
11/05/2018
11/26/2018
11/29/2018
11/15/2018
11/14/2018
11/01/2018

11/08/2018
11/13/2018
11/13/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/29/2018
11/19/2018
11/06/2018

11/19/2018

Final Date

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PRESTONSBURG
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PRESTONSBURG
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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PIKE

WEBSTER

WHITLEY

County

8984594
8984619
8984622
8985957
8987116
8987117
8987118
8987119

9179007

9180461
9180500

Permit No

MI-15
SU-3
SU-2
MI-4
SU-5
SU-1
SU-5
SU-3

MI-11

AM-1
SU-3

Type

LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
WILLIAMS BROS COAL CO INC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

SEBREE MINING LLC

AMERICAN HIGHWALL MINING LLC
KOPPER GLO MINING LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Final
Status

11/15/2018
11/30/2018
11/30/2018
11/20/2018
11/30/2018
11/30/2018
11/30/2018
11/30/2018

11/08/2018

11/06/2018
11/06/2018

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


