Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

November 2018

Page 1 of 3

01/08/2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070339	MA-7	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	11/06/2018	MIDDLESBORO
	8070410 8079008	MI-3 MI-14	JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued Issued	11/05/2018 11/05/2018	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130380	MI-10	LCC KENTUCKY LLC	Issued	11/29/2018	LONDON
	8130406	MI-13	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/16/2018	LONDON
	8130413	MI-9	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	11/13/2018	PRESTONSBURG
FLOYD	8360461	SU-4	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/16/2018	PRESTONSBURG
	8365657	RN-6	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued	11/19/2018	PRESTONSBURG
	8365672	MI-11	LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC	Issued	11/16/2018	PRESTONSBURG
FRANKLIN	8365659	RN-6	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued	11/19/2018	FRANKFORT REGION
	8800271	SU-4	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/28/2018	FRANKFORT REGION
HARLAN	8480282	MI-6	INFINITY ENERGY, INC	Issued	11/28/2018	MIDDLESBORO
	8480305	RN-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	11/19/2018	MIDDLESBORO
HENDERSON	8515012	MI-4	ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	11/01/2018	MADISONVILLE
KNOTT	8600380	MI-10	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	11/14/2018	PRESTONSBURG
	8607021	MI-1	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	11/19/2018	PRESTONSBURG
LESLIE	8660329	MI-6	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	11/08/2018	LONDON
LETCHER	8670495	MI-4	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	11/21/2018	PIKEVILLE
MARTIN	8800230	RN-6	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/28/2018	PRESTONSBURG
	8800272	SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/19/2018	PRESTONSBURG
	8800273	SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/19/2018	PRESTONSBURG
	8800279 8800280	SU-5 SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued Issued	11/07/2018 11/07/2018	PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG
	8800280	SU-2	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/07/2018	PRESTONSBURG
MCCREARY	8748006	MI-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/27/2018	MIDDLESBORO
MUHLENBERG	8890147	MI-3	KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC	Issued	11/09/2018	MADISONVILLE
	8895020	MI-15	THE MUHLENBERG COUNTY COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/29/2018	MADISONVILLE
OHIO	8920116	MI-5	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	11/13/2018	MADISONVILLE
	8920117	RN-1	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	11/01/2018	MADISONVILLE
	8920119	MI-9	THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY	Issued	11/27/2018	MADISONVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

November 2018

Page 2 of 3

01/08/2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
OHIO			LLC			
	8920122	SU-1	THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/01/2018	MADISONVILLE
	8925013	SU-2	WESTERN KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	11/05/2018	MADISONVILLE
	8925015	SU-1	WESTERN KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	11/07/2018	MADISONVILLE
	8928010	SU-3	THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/05/2018	MADISONVILLE
	8929002	SU-1	THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/01/2018	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970511	RN-3	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	11/15/2018	LONDON
	8970595	MI-8	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	11/09/2018	LONDON
	8975143	RN-5	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	11/05/2018	LONDON
	8975153	MI-11	BEAR BRANCH COAL LLC	Issued	11/08/2018	LONDON
	8978062	RN-6	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	11/16/2018	LONDON
	8978063	RN-4	BEAR BRANCH COAL LLC	Issued	11/19/2018	LONDON
PIKE	8807043	SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/30/2018	PRESTONSBURG
	8980607	AM-4	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	11/15/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8980620	MI-14	CAMBRIAN COAL LLC	Issued	11/05/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8980775	MI-8	BEECH CREEK COAL COMPANY, LLC	Issued	11/26/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8980805	RN-1	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	11/29/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8980814	MI-5	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	11/15/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8980984	RN-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/14/2018	PRESTONSBURG
	8981000	MI-1	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	11/01/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8981018	SU-1	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/08/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8981020	SU-4	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/13/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8981026	SU-4	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/13/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8981027	SU-5	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/14/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8981028	SU-2	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/14/2018	PRESTONSBURG
	8981034	SU-5	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/14/2018	PRESTONSBURG
	8984085	MI-27	MC MINING LLC	Issued	11/29/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984350	RN-7	KYZ ENERGY, LLC	Issued	11/19/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984354	MI-10	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	11/06/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984486	MI-7	HIGH RIDGE MINING LLC	Issued	11/19/2018	PIKEVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

November 2018

Page 3 of 3

01/08/2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8984594	MI-15	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/15/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984619	SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/30/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984622	SU-2	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/30/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8985957	MI-4	WILLIAMS BROS COAL CO INC	Issued	11/20/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8987116	SU-5	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/30/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8987117	SU-1	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/30/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8987118	SU-5	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/30/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8987119	SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/30/2018	PIKEVILLE
WEBSTER	9179007	MI-11	SEBREE MINING LLC	Issued	11/08/2018	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180461	AM-1	AMERICAN HIGHWALL MINING LLC	Issued	11/06/2018	MIDDLESBORO
	9180500	SU-3	KOPPER GLO MINING LLC	Issued	11/06/2018	MIDDLESBORO